
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015270-2021 

Tender

Integrated Youth Service Offer (IYS)

Knowsley Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-015270

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c319  

Published 2 July 2021, 5:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Knowsley Council

2nd Floor, Municipal Building, Archway Road

Huyton

L36 9YU

Contact

Mr Michael Sellors

Email

michael.sellors@star-procurement.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7580292661

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015270-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015270-2021
mailto:michael.sellors@star-procurement.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD71 - East Merseyside

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.the-chest.org.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.the-chest.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk
http://www.knowsley.gov.uk
http://www.the-chest.org.uk
http://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Integrated Youth Service Offer (IYS)

Reference number

DN554372

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312400 - Welfare services not delivered through residential institutions

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lot 1: The aim of this Service is to intervene in the lives of young people and offer a
challenging programme of informal social education. Youth workers on this service will be
important influencers on young people's lives to stimulate discussion and involve them in a
variety of activities. This model of youth work practice will be targeted at young people on
their territory (streets, parks, open and shared public spaces). Participation is voluntary and
engagement is on the terms of the young people.

This service will also be responsible for delivering our ‘youth voice’ offer across the Borough,
including the responsibility for the maintenance and delivery of our local youth parliament
and associated youth engagement and social action groups.

The service will also be responsible for delivering holistic health and wellbeing support
provision for young people within the borough of Knowsley (Teenage Health in Knowsley
Service – THinK).

Lot 2: The aim of this Service is to support young people in the Borough to ensure they reach
their potential; overcome barriers they face and achieve the outcomes and goals they set
themselves. The Service will work in a variety of ways; including 1-1, small group work,
coaching, etc., and will be responsible for the promotion of the Service to young people in
the area. The Service will also contribute to Boroughwide activities and events for young
people.



Page 4 to 8

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Detached Youth Work and Holistic Health & Wellbeing Support for Young People

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD71 - East Merseyside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1: The aim of this Service is to intervene in the lives of young people and offer a
challenging programme of informal social education. Youth workers on this service will be
important influencers on young people's lives to stimulate discussion and involve them in a
variety of activities. This model of youth work practice will be targeted at young people on
their territory (streets, parks, open and shared public spaces). Participation is voluntary and
engagement is on the terms of the young people.

This service will also be responsible for delivering our ‘youth voice’ offer across the Borough,
including the responsibility for the maintenance and delivery of our local youth parliament
and associated youth engagement and social action groups.

The service will also be responsible for delivering holistic health and wellbeing support
provision for young people within the borough of Knowsley (Teenage Health in Knowsley
Service – THinK).



Page 5 to 8

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £920,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

48

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The estimate duration is the full maximum duration. The initial term shall be 24 months, with
options to extend up to a maximum of a further 24 months. The value given is over the full 48
month period, this is estimated to be c.£230k per annum.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Targeted 1-1 Service

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD71 - East Merseyside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 6 to 8

The aim of this Service is to support young people in the Borough to ensure they reach their
potential; overcome barriers they face and achieve the outcomes and goals they set
themselves. The Service will work in a variety of ways; including 1-1, small group work,
coaching, etc., and will be responsible for the promotion of the Service to young people in
the area. The Service will also contribute to Boroughwide activities and events for young
people.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £2,800,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in days

48

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The estimate duration is the full maximum duration. The initial term shall be 24 months, with
options to extend up to a maximum of a further 24 months. The value given is over the full 48
month period, this is estimated to be c.£520k per annum.



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.10) Identification of the national rules applicable to the procedure

Information about national procedures is available at: 
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2015/102/contents/made 

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

2 August 2021

Local time

9:30am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

https://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2015/102/contents/made


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Knowsley Council

Huyton

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.knowsley.gov.uk

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

As per Chapter 6 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.10) Identification of the national rules applicable to the procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-26T22:35:46+0100
	TCPDF




